COrtB£TT of Wing G-2. 

\ 

(4) A general area brief is conducted weekly for all enlisted 
personnel at the VhCJ-l haneer. This brief is given Hednesday by the liAG-ll 
S-2. 

e. (S) Air Operations 

(1)0 During the month of October 1967, ~1CJ-l flew a total of 
one thousand, two hundred and eighty-eight (1288) hours. One thousand, 
tl-l0 hundred and fifty-one (1251) hours of this total were combat hours. 

(2) Two (2) nei" combat tactics "ere initiated during the month of 
October, for flights conducte:i over ?,!orth Vietnanlf These were code named 
"Little Partner lt and IIBrothers Keeper".

[...]

(2) During Navy, AiX' Force, and III HAF support flights 630 
Firecans" 259 Fansongs, 10 Nhiffs, and 1 Cross Slot .",ere jammed. 

(3) During this mon-,~h the following emitter was intercepted, 
posi tion fixed, analysed" and reported to Pacom Elint cented Whiff (1). 

g. (U) Photo 

(1) There were two hundred and seventeen (217) photo sorties 
flown completing one hundred and sixty-seven (167) tasks. Sixty-five 
(65) tasks remained outstancting including continuous coverage tasks. 

h. (U) Maintenance 

(1) Total hours f1ol1rn for the period 1 November 1966 to 31 
October 1967 were 13,895.6. A record year considering first year of 
operation for RF413 and EA6A.